
(Continued from Page Al6)

— 7: Rl< Su)hca" '""‘’O’ performance in Ceniie Cnunly, 2000.

Brand Entry

Asgrow
DeKalb
Chemgro
Asgrow
DeKalb
NK
Garsl
Chemgro
NK
Agnpro
Agway
Wilken
DeKalb
Agway
Garst
Agway
Dynagro
DeKalb
Wilken
Mid-Atlantic
NK
DeKalb
DeKalb
Asgrow
Dynagro
Mid-Atlantic
Wilken
Wilken
Dynagro
Agway
Mid-Atlantic
Mean
LSD (05)
CV%

AG2302
DKB26-51
2699RR
AG2703
DKB2B-5I
S3O-P6
D3OSRR
3500RR
534-B2
AP3SIORR
APKXIB4RR
3448RR
DKB3S-51
APK374RR
D3SSRR
APK397RR
3370RR
DKB36-5I
3471RR
MA3444RR
NKXO39R
DKB3I-51
DKB3B-51
AG3702
3399RR
MA4OOIRR
3474RR
3464RR
3388RR
APK 388RR
MA372ORR

TiiblcS. STS Soybean vuiiely

Brand Entr

55 1
03 6
109

peijormatue in Cenhe Count}
Yield,
bu/A Maturil'

f, 21)00.
Height,
inches Lodi

10 20
10 20
10 20
10 20
12 20
12 20
10 20
10 20
10 20
12 20
10 20
10 20
10 20
10 20
15 20
12 20
12 20
10 20
10 20
12 20
12 20
12 20
12 20
10 20
12 20
22 2 0
12 20
12 20
10 20
12 20
12 20

Seed Si/c,
quality Sccds/lb

Chemgro 34445TS 57 4 10-08 31 1 0 2 0 2785
Dynagro 3402STS 59 0 10-13 35 1 2 2 0 2752
Wilken 4019STS 66 2 10-14 34 1 8 2 0 2838
Agway APK4I4STS 63 4 10-14 34 12 20 2987
Agway APKXIB3STS 58 8 10-14 33 1 0 20 2929
Wilken 4012STS 58 2 10-14 34 1 5 2 0 2735
Mean
LSD (05)
CV%

Table 9. Soybean variety per)

Brand

Agway
Dynagro
Dynagro
Garst
Public
Public
Public
Wilken
Wilkcn
Wilken
Wilken
Wilken

Table 10. RR Soj

60 8
NS
09 4

formance in Centre County, 2000,1999, 1998.
Yield. bu/A

Entry 2000 1999 1998

APK364
3336
3395
D3OB
Resmk
Probst

63 6

60 7
61 4
63 4
66 7

General
3418
3442
3468
3472
3494

63 4
66 5
69 0

2-yr avg,
99-00

>bean varietyperformance in Centre County, 2000,1999, 1998.

Brand Entry

Agway APK3BBRR 51 7 71 1 70 8 61 4
Dynagro
Dynagro

3370 RR
3388RR

57 2 76 4
57 0 69 2

Garst D3OSRR 611 65 2

Wilken
Wilken

534-B2

66 8

63 2

Ir

3464RR
3474 RR

55 1 64 I

65 3

59 6

59 5
60 6
64 2
63 4

59 I 78 5
59 3 69 8

66 9
62 5
65 2

64 5

68 8
64 6

I:
NEED MORE ROOM?
Read The Real Estate Ads

In Lancaster Farming's
Classified Section

Height, Seed Si/c,
bu/A Maturity inches Lodging quality Secds/lb

3-yr avg.
98,99, 00

2-yr avg. 3-yr avg.
2000 1999 1998 99-00 98,99,00

on You euYs.,, wove oV6r/

Table 11. STSSoybean randy fteifoi mance in Ceohlie Count]. 2000, 1999, 1995.
Yield. bu/A

2-yr avg. 3-y r avg.
99-00 98, 99, 00Entry 2000 1999 1998

Agway
Dynagro
Wilken

APK4I4S PS 63 4 53 6
3402STS 59 0 60 4
401957 S 66 2 62 2 77 0 64 2 68 5

Table 12. Soybean varietyperformance after smalt gi am, Lancaster Count), 2000.
Yield,
bu/A

Height, Seed Size,
Maturity inches Lodging Quality Sccds/lbEntry

Public
Mid-Atlantic
Wilken
Dynagro
Wilken
Public

Loda
MA3420
3468
3395
3418
Probst
4005
Williams 82

Rohrer
Public
Public
Public
Public
Wilken
Wilken
Wilken
Mid-Atlantic
NK
Wilken

Darby
LN92-7369
Resntk
3447
3494
3442
MA3822
S3B-T8
3476 N
APK 362
General
MA3555
3369 N
MA3901
Stressland

Agway
Public
Mid-Allanlic
Dynagro
Mid-Atlantic
Public
Mean
LSD( 05)
CV%

50 6
06 1
11 7

Table /.?. RR \o\bean vanetyperformance ajter smallginiii in Lamastei Count}, 2000.
Yield,
bu/A

Height, Seed Si7e,
Maturity inches Lodging quality sced/lbLnlry

DKB3S-51
3448RR
3456RR
DKB3B-5I
APK374RR
3464RR
D37ORR
APK397RR
DKB36-51
AG3702
AG3302
3373RR
3474RR
AP3792RR/N
3399RR
R366
MA372ORR
APK3S3RR
MA3444RR
3394RR
MA4OOIRR
542-M1

Asgrow
Asgrow
Dynagro
Wilken
Agnpro
Dynagro
NK
Mid-Allantic
Agway
Mid-Atlanlic
Dynagro
Mid-Atlantic
NK.
Mean
LSD (05)
CV%

50 8
05 7
13 3

Table 14. STS Soybean variei performance after small giain in Lancaster County, 2000.
Yield,
bu/A

Height, Seed Size,
Maturity inches Lodging quality Seeds/lbBrand Entry

Chemgro 34445TS 44 4 11-02 31 2 0 2 0 3220
Wilken 40I2STS 48 2 11-03 30 2 0 2 0 3290
Mid-Atlantic MA4OIOSTS 46 8 11-03 31 2 0 2 0 3290
Dynagro 3402STS 49 5 11-05 31 2 0 2 0 3439
Wilken 4019STS 48 6 11-05 31 2 0 2 0 3414
Agway APK.4I4STS 45 9 11-05 31 2 0 2 0 3197
Mean
LSD ( 05)
CV%

47 2
NS
07 2

ruble n. So)bean i m lely iiei fm mum e njlcr \mull k i «»i in l.uiu ti\lci Count), 2111111,1')<)'), IVWb
bu/A

2-\r a\g.
99-00

Vyi avg.
98,*99, 00linti> 2000 1999 1998
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Resnik
Probsl

52 0 52 5

Bi and

Brand

Brand

DeKalb
Wilken
Wilken
DeKalb
Agway
Wilken
Garsl
Agway
DeKalb

Brand

Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Rohrcr
Wilken
Wilkcn
Wilken
Wilken

Williams 82
General
Slressland
4005
1418
1442
3468
1494

58 5
59 7


